

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1471 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 7, before "A" insert "If" and delete "shall provide, when" and insert "issues  
1.3 or renews" and after "license" insert ", or registration or certificate of occupancy, or a similar  
1.4 document for purposes of allowing a dwelling unit to be occupied by a residential tenant  
1.5 as defined in section 504B.001, subdivision 12," and delete "is issued"

1.6 Page 1, line 8, delete "or renewed" and insert "the city or town must provide the landlord,  
1.7 as defined in section 504B.001, subdivision 7, with" and after "guide" insert "as defined in  
1.8 section 504B.275," and delete "rental"

1.9 Page 1, line 9, delete "license" and insert "document"